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RESOLUTION NO. (fé I43
CANCELLATION OF WARRANTS

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer has submitted as Exhibit A, a listing of county warrants which
are at least one year old and have not been presented for payment;

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer is requesting that said warrants be canceled;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, pursuant to the

authority given in RCW 39.56.040, that the warrants as listed in Exhibit A, hereto attached be canceled,
and the County Treasurer is hereby authorized to enact the cancellation.
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DATED this \é) day of \J“N , 2016

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
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Tulfe Almanzor, Clerk of the Board 'T:; </ P

Tim Sheldon, Commissioner
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APPROVED AS TO FORM Ran’dy Neatherlin, Commissioner
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Tim Whitehead ‘Be-pﬂty‘cﬁl Prosecuting Attorney

C: File, Accounting, Treasurer



Exhibit A

Warrant Number
8001226
8001868
8001914
8002277
8002281
8002297
8002336
8002672
8003233
8003238
8003245
8003256
8003274
8003281
8003290
8003308
8003320
8003323
8003353
8003971
8004016
8004110
8004189
8005699
8005700
8005703
8005707
8006356
8006481
8006797
8006814
8006859
8006971
8006985
8008666
8009373
8009375

Total

Claims Clearing Warrants

Warrant Amount
200.00
35.84
28.62
11.12
12.24
16.72
30.16
75.67
36.88
10.00
11.12
13.36
16.72
18.40
20.08
23.36
25.60
26.24
32.40
16.72
24.56
40.16
67.12
49.76
49.76
10.00
10.00
13.36
272.55
10.56
12.24
17.84
35.68
38.00
11.12
21.20
10.00
1355.16

Date Issued

2/10/2014
2/20/2014
2/20/2014
3/13/2014
3/13/2014
3/13/2014
3/13/2014
3/13/2014
3/27/2014
3/27/2014
3/27/2014
3/27/2014
3/27/2014
3/27/2014
3/27/2014
3/27/2014
3/27/2014
3/27/2014
3/27/2014
4/10/2014
4/10/2014
4/10/2014
4/10/2014
5/8/2014
5/8/2014
5/8/2014
5/8/2014
5/22/2014
5/22/2014
6/5/2014
6/5/2014
6/5/2014
6/5/2014
6/5/2014
7/10/2014
7/24/2014
7/24/2014

Payee
Cheryl Stines
Frederick Perryman
Rhonda L Hargraves
Susan Lee Zibell
Bruce Thomas Bartholomew
James W Hawkis
Seth Thomas Huyett
Mason County Utilities
Amy Baumgerdner
Jake Rossi
Krostofor Steven Gray
Ronald D Cavaille
Mary K Hartline
Nita May McCallum
Shannon C Pearson
Christopher R Chase
Breanna R Atwell
Jason Andrew Jaqua
Michael Shane Christen
Jlames W Hawkis
Bryan S Tallman
Patrick A Guinan
Anthony J Scillo
Brenda Baca
Shannon Porter
John Norman
Burt Wilson
Darrell Longshore
Mason County Utilities
Charell Johnston
Jeremy Eugene Hale
Daniel L Hansen
Marlynn Antoinet McNeley
Christopher Michael Berg
Shirley Cervanes
Geri Bill
Bradley Mclimans




